
NEOPOINT FCC ID:  N5WNP2XSBSMO1  --  PCS Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV5 - SN1370 -- Probe Cal Date 02/00

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Brain: σ = 1.82 mho/m εr = 40.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.22   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.659  mW/g

NEOPOINT Single Band PCS Model: 2500
PCS Mode, Ch.0025 [1851.25MHz]

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm
Test Date -- 08-10-2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.01E-1

3.02E-1

5.04E-1

7.06E-1

9.07E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



NEOPOINT FCC ID:  N5WNP2XSBSMO1  --  PCS Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV5 - SN1370 -- Probe Cal Date 02/00

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Brain: σ = 1.82 mho/m εr = 40.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.950  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.523  mW/g

NEOPOINT Single Band PCS Model: 2500
PCS Mode, Ch.0025 [1851.25MHz]

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm
Test Date -- 08-10-2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

9.77E-2

2.93E-1

4.88E-1

6.84E-1

8.79E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



NEOPOINT FCC ID:  N5WNP2XSBSMO1  --  PCS Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV5 - SN1370 -- Probe Cal Date 02/00

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Brain: σ = 1.82 mho/m εr = 40.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.45   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.755  mW/g

NEOPOINT Single Band PCS Model: 2500
PCS Mode, Ch.0600 [1880.00MHz]

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm
Test Date -- 08-10-2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.11E-1

3.32E-1

5.53E-1

7.74E-1

9.95E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



NEOPOINT FCC ID:  N5WNP2XSBSMO1  --  PCS Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV5 - SN1370 -- Probe Cal Date 02/00

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Brain: σ = 1.82 mho/m εr = 40.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.20   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.661  mW/g

NEOPOINT Single Band PCS Model: 2500
PCS Mode, Ch.0600 [1880.00MHz]

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm
Test Date -- 08-10-2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.23E-1

3.70E-1

6.16E-1

8.62E-1

1.11E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



NEOPOINT FCC ID:  N5WNP2XSBSMO1  --  PCS Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV5 - SN1370 -- Probe Cal Date 02/00

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Brain: σ = 1.82 mho/m εr = 40.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.24   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.637  mW/g

NEOPOINT Single Band PCS Model: 2500
PCS Mode, Ch.1175 [1908.75MHz]

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm
Test Date -- 08-10-2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.01E-1

3.04E-1

5.06E-1

7.08E-1

9.11E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



NEOPOINT FCC ID:  N5WNP2XSBSMO1  --  PCS Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV5 - SN1370 -- Probe Cal Date 02/00

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Brain: σ = 1.82 mho/m εr = 40.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.03   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.565  mW/g

NEOPOINT Single Band PCS Model: 2500
PCS Mode, Ch.1175 [1908.75MHz]

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm
Test Date -- 08-10-2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.14E-1

3.43E-1

5.72E-1

8.01E-1

1.03E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



NEOPOINT FCC ID:  N5WNP2XSBSMO1  --  PCS Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV5 - SN1370 -- Probe Cal Date 02/00

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.460  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.278  mW/g

NEOPOINT Single Band PCS Model: 2500
PCS Mode, Ch.0025 [1851.25MHz]

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, no holster/beltclip
Test Date -- 08-11-2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.91E-2

1.47E-1

2.46E-1

3.44E-1

4.42E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



NEOPOINT FCC ID:  N5WNP2XSBSMO1  --  PCS Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV5 - SN1370 -- Probe Cal Date 02/00

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.798  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.444  mW/g

NEOPOINT Single Band PCS Model: 2500
PCS Mode, Ch.0025 [1851.25MHz]

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, no holster/beltclip
Test Date -- 08-11-2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

5.97E-2

1.79E-1

2.98E-1

4.18E-1

5.37E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



NEOPOINT FCC ID:  N5WNP2XSBSMO1  --  PCS Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV5 - SN1370 -- Probe Cal Date 02/00

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.489  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.291  mW/g

NEOPOINT Single Band PCS Model: 2500
PCS Mode, Ch.0600 [1880.00MHz]

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, no holster/beltclip
Test Date -- 08-11-2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

5.09E-2

1.53E-1

2.55E-1

3.56E-1

4.58E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



NEOPOINT FCC ID:  N5WNP2XSBSMO1  --  PCS Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV5 - SN1370 -- Probe Cal Date 02/00

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.16   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.640  mW/g

NEOPOINT Single Band PCS Model: 2500
PCS Mode, Ch.0600 [1880.00MHz]

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, no holster/beltclip
Test Date -- 08-11-2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

7.73E-2

2.32E-1

3.87E-1

5.41E-1

6.96E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



NEOPOINT FCC ID:  N5WNP2XSBSMO1  --  PCS Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV5 - SN1370 -- Probe Cal Date 02/00

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.402  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.242  mW/g

NEOPOINT Single Band PCS Model: 2500
PCS Mode, Ch.1175 [1908.75MHz]

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, no holster/beltclip
Test Date -- 08-11-2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.01E-2

1.20E-1

2.00E-1

2.81E-1

3.61E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



NEOPOINT FCC ID:  N5WNP2XSBSMO1  --  PCS Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV5 - SN1370 -- Probe Cal Date 02/00

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.11   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.603  mW/g

NEOPOINT Single Band PCS Model: 2500
PCS Mode, Ch.1175 [1908.75MHz]

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, no holster/beltclip
Test Date -- 08-11-2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

7.65E-2

2.29E-1

3.83E-1

5.36E-1

6.89E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.


